
 

 

Date: 03rd February, 2025 
 
To  

BSE Limited  

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  

Dalal Street  

Mumbai – 400001 

Scrip Code: 544290 

To  

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  

Bandra Kurla Complex  

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 

Scrip Symbol: EIEL 
 
                                     
Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of 

India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), as amended from time 

to time read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 

November 11, 2024, the details of Demand Notice received to the Company from 

Goods and Service Tax (GST) Authorities are attached herewith. 

 
We request you to kindly take the same on record. 
 
Thanking You,  
 
For Enviro Infra Engineers Limited 
 
 
 
 
Piyush Jain 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

A57000 
 
Encl: a/a 
 



Details in terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations and 

SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

 

Name of the Authority Superintendent CGST RANGE-XXVI, Bikaner 

Nature and details of the 
action(s) taken or order(s) 
passed; 

 
Issuance of Demand Order no: SUPDT/AC/42/2024-25 u/s 74 

of the CGST Act, 2017 for the alleged contravention of 

Sections 16(1) and 35(1) of CGST Act, 2017 pertaining to tax 

period: July, 2017 to March, 2018 (F.Y. 2017-18) 

 
(i) Demand of ₹ 7,84,417/- (IGST) against the Company and 

order for recovery of the same alongwith the interest as 

per interest related provisions provided under section 

50(3) of the CGST Act, 2017; 

 
(ii) Penalty of ₹ 7,84,417/- (IGST) under section 20 of the 

IGST Act, 2017 read with section 122(1)(vii) of the CGST 

Act, 2017 

 
(iii) Additional penalty of ₹ 40,000/- (penalty CGST ₹ 10,000/- 

+ penalty SGST ₹ 10,000/- + penalty IGST ₹ 20,000/-)  

 
Interest on the aforesaid tax amount of ITC to the extent the 
amount has been utilized by the Company for discharge of tax 
liabilities 
 

date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-
interim or interim orders, or 
any other communication 
from the authority  

03.02.2025 

details of the violation(s) / 
contravention(s) committed or 
alleged to be committed  

Demand Order alleges the following: 
 
(i) Availment of ITC of ₹ 7,84,417/- (IGST) on invoices issued 

by a non-existent and non-operational firm without actual 
receipt of goods. 

 
(ii) Non-maintenance of true and correct records of inward 

supplies. 
 

(iii) Contradictions between invoices and E-way bills 
regarding supply location and movement of goods. 

 

impact on financial, operation 
or other activities of the listed 
entity, quantifiable in 
monetary terms to the extent 
possible  

The financial impact of the Order is to the extent of the 

demand, penalty and interest levied. There is no material 

impact on the financial, operations or other activities of the 

Company due to the Order. The Company will be taking 

appropriate action to the said Order within the prescribed 

timeline. 

 


		2025-02-03T19:10:39+0530
	PIYUSH JAIN




